
94.00'

+40.00 94.00'

+66.00

EX. R/W

+12.00

170.00'

+12.00

157.00'

+00.00

EX. R/W

+77.00

134

131

135

133

EX. R/W

+40.00

EX. R/W

+66.00

121.00'

+84.00

115.00'

+90.00

134A

EX.R/W

+60.31

EX. R/W

+00.00

91.00'

+09.00

EX. R/W

+21.00

107.00'

+44.00 107.00'

+61.00

EX. R/W

+76.00

143.15'

+71.86

EX. R/W

+90.00

93.00'

+23.00

118.00'

+91.00

122.00'

+19.00

112.94'

+69.94

5
5

6
0

6
5

0
2

0
2

0
2

0
3

0
4 0
5

0
1

0
1

0
0

0
6

0
7 0
8

36' TYP

+
6
3
.9

1

TYPE B-77

PI Sta 70+28.18

D

L = 1,307.03'

T = 700.27'

R = 1,470.00'

-Y2- CURVE DATA

12
'

12
'

12
'

8'FDPS

8'FDPS

-DR4- CURVE DATA

-DR4- POT 10+00.00

-Y2- POC 66+35.13 =

CONCRETE BARRIER 
SINGLE FACED

2
4
'

2
4
'

40'R

50'R

+
6
5
.5

7

+
8
1.
5
1

12
'

END -Y2- STA. 66+83± 
BEGIN -Y2- STA. 58+90±
PROP. RETAINING WALL #32

END -Y2- STA. 66+03± 
BEGIN -Y2- STA. 63+75±
W/CONCRETE DITCH
PROP. RETAINING WALL #33

3

1

2

3

AT-1AT-1SC R=15'
TYPE B-77 

AT-1

57+76±, RT
-Y2- STA. 51+25 TO
EXPRESSWAY GUTTER

-Y2- STA. 58+90 TO 63+22, LT
SHOULDER BERM GUTTER

PROP. DRIVE

-Y2- PC  63+27.91

EXISTING WATERLINE
DO NOT DISTURB

2
4
'

+
6
5
.5

7

AT-1AT-1SC R=15'
TYPE B-77 

BDO

2GI

2GI2GI 15" RCP-IV

2
4
"
 
C

S
P

2
4
"

4 TONS, 12 SY GEO
CLASS I RIPRAP

4201 4203

4202

4204

15"4205

4206

3 TONS, 7 SY GEO
CLASS I RIPRAP

-Y2- STA. 58+49 TO 59+18 RT

Fil
l S
lo
pe

2:
1 
or
 F
la
tte
r

b=3 Ft.
d=1 Ft.

Type of Liner=Class I Rip-Rap

b

DETAIL 42B

Ground

Natural

( Not to Scale)
TOE PROTECTION

d

Geotextile

DDE=35 CY
SEE DETAIL 42D
LATERAL 'V'  DITCH

COLLAR AND EXTEND

4207

4208

4209

A
N

D
 

L
IN

E
 

W
IT

H
 

C
IP

P

R
E
T
A
IN
 
2
4
" 

C
M

P

 
35 TONS, 50 SY GEO
CLASS I RIPRAP
SEE DETAIL 42B
TOE PROTECTION

2GI 2GI

2GI

15"

15"
15" RCP-IV

4210

4211

4212

4213
4215

24"

15" RCP-IV

4214
15" RCP-IV

4217

18" RCP-IV
4216

4218

4221

4222

4223

MAINTAIN 1.5:1 FROM 10+60 TO 11+30.
TYPICAL AT 10+35 TO 1.5:1 AT 10+60.  
SEE DETAIL SHEET 2G-2.  TRANSITION FROM
ROCK EMBANKMENT -DR4- 10+35 TO 11+30 LT

G
T
D

2GI15" RCP-IV

TB 2GI

TB 2GI

SEE DETAIL 42E
RETAINING WALL
CONC. DITCH BEHIND 

HW

(T
R
E
N

C
H

LE
S
S
)

6
6
" 

W
S
P
 

2GI
TB 

LATERAL 'V'  DITCH
( Not to Scale)

D
2:1 2:

1

b

1"/Ft.

SEE PFL FOR DITCH GRADE (3.8%)
-Y2- STA. 59+53 TO 59+90 RT

b=2 Ft.

Min. D=1 Ft.

DETAIL 42D

Ground

Natural

Slope

Fill

E
X
T
E
N

S
IO

N

6
'x6
' R

C
B
C
 

AT OUTLET 
1@6'x6' RCBC
RETAIN AND EXTEND 

TB 2GI
2GI
TB 

4220

15
" R

C
P
-IV

RCP-IV
15" 

REMOVE HW

PLUG

PLUG

REMOVE

REMOVE

P
LU

G

2 TONS, 7 CY GEO
CLASS B RIPRAP

DO NOT BURY INVERT

DO NOT BURY INVERT

DO NOT BURY INVERT

D

( Not to Scale)

B

Ground
Natural

Ground
Natural

DETAIL 42F

120 TONS
Type of Liner=CLASS II RIPRAP

B=4 Ft.

Min. D=3 Ft.

Length=41 Ft.

KEYED-IN (TYP.)

CLASS II RIP-RAP 

STREAM RESTORATION

SEE PFL FOR CHANNEL GRADE (4.9%)
-Y2- STA 67+96(68' LT) TO 68+26(90' LT) 

1.5:1 1.5
:1

Ground
Natural

Ground
Natural

(Variable)
CHANNEL BED

d

KEYED-IN (TYP.)
CLASS II RIP-RAP 

d=3 Ft. Min.

Length=20 Ft.

EXIST. BANK EX
IST
. B

ANK 

DETAIL 42I

( Not to Scale)
OUTLET CHANNEL DETAIL

-Y2- STA 67+56 RT

L

S etc.

GI

2:
1 2:1

( Not to Scale)

FALSE SUMP

2.0'

-Y2- STA. 63+62 RT

DETAIL 42G

Traffic Flow
Outside Ditch

1.
0
' 

M
a
x

0
.5
' 

M
in
.

S=Ditch Slope C Proposed Ditch

SEE DETAIL 42G
FALSE SUMP

b

( Not to Scale)

D

1.5:1 2:
1

BERM 'V' DITCH

SEE PFL FOR DITCH GRADES
-Y2- STA. 55+00 TO 55+71 RT

DETAIL 42A

b=2 Ft.

Min. D=1.5 Ft.

Ground

Natural

RDWY

G
ro

u
n
d

N
a
tu
ra
l

Geotextile

45 TONS, 100 SY GEO
Type of Liner=Class B Rip-Rap

SEE DETAIL 42A
BERM 'V' DITCH

( Not to Scale)

OUTLET CHANNEL STABILIZATION

Ground
Natural

Ground
Natural

(Variable)
CHANNEL BED

EXISTING BANK
EX
IST
IN

G 
BANK

d

Min. d=2 Ft.

Length=8 Ft.

DETAIL 42H

KEYED-IN (TYP.)
CLASS II RIP-RAP 

-Y2- STA 60+03 LT

68 TONS, 95 SY GEO
CLASS I RIPRAP 
SEE DETAIL 42J
TOE PROTECTION

( Not to Scale)

TOE PROTECTION

d
FL

ATT
ER2:

1 
O

R

-Y2- STA. 61+50 TO 63+50 RT

DETAIL 42J

Type of Liner=Class I Rip-Rap

d=1 Ft.

GROUND

NATURAL
SLOPE

FILL

GEOTEXTILE

8 TONS, NO GEO
CLASS II RIPRAP
SEE DETAIL 42H
OUTLET CHANNEL STABILIZATION

(SEE WALL ENVELOPES FOR DITCH GRADE)
-Y2- STA. 63+75 TO 66+02 RT

DETAIL 42E

BEHIND RETAINING WALL
CONCRETE DITCH

~

SEIRAV

D B

4"

1:2

( Not to Scale)

GROUND
NATURAL

WALL
RETAINING

BREAKER
BOND

B= 1.0'
D= 1.0'

SPRING BOX 4224 6" PVC

DDE=160 CY
SEE DETAIL 42F
RESTORATION
STREAM

44 TONS CLASS II
SEE DETAIL 42I
CHANNEL
CULVERT OUTLET

DDE=50 CY
55 TONS, 77 SY GEO
CLASS I RIPRAP
SEE DETAIL 42C
LATERAL BASE  DITCH

( Not to Scale)
LATERAL BASE DITCH

2:1
D

B

b

d 2:
1 1"/Ft.

DETAIL 42C

b=2 Ft.

B=3.0 Ft.

Min. d=To NG

Min. D=1.0 Ft.

*When B is < 6.0'

Type of Liner=Class I Rip-Rap

Ground

Natural

Slope

Fill

GEOTEXTILE

SEE PFL FOR DITCH GRADE (18.6%)
-Y2- STA. 59+18 TO 59+53 RT
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JB w/Slab Lid

2 TON, 8 SY GEO
CLASS I RIPRAP

O

O

O

O

P

P

P

(Top Wall)
2GI

ELB

ELBOW

EST 5 CY
FILL WITH FLOWABLE FILL
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CONC BOX CULVERT

6'X6' SINGLE BARREL

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS WOODS WOODS
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WOODS
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WOODS
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WOODS

(DB 185 PG 131)

CREWS BROTHERS, LLC

ROBERT K. NORCROSS
DB 334 PG 306

DB 334 PG 309

ROBERT K. NORCROSS

DB 326 PG 483

DB 195 PG 244

DB 266 PG 26

DEAN A. HORNING

DB 182 PG 238

NORCROSS
JOHN B.

DB 178 PG 650

JAMES P.  EWING, TRUSTEE, ET AL

PART OF DB 67 PG 495

CREWS BROTHERS, LLC

DB 282 PG 705

(DB 185 PG 131)
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C
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P

DI

DB 211 PG 718

ROBERT PEASE

SPIKE NAIL IN BASE OF 26" POPLAR

-BY27- STA. 68+35.00 30' LT.

BM#31 ELEV. 2178.05'
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HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN
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   R/W SHEET NO.
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A-0009CC 

ENGINEER

42

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275
PH (704) 476-0003
SHELBY, NC 28150
201 W. MARION ST

TGS ENGINEERS

12
'+01.29

8'
8'+28.36

12
'

-L-/-DR4- INTERSECTION

-
D

R
4
-

-L-
+59.21

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

35018

YRRET .L Y
M

MI

J

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

038697

YTTEP .B D
IV

A

D

(ELBOWS)
WITH GASKETS 
ROD AND LUG 

AT-1

AT-1

SE = 0.08

DS = 60 MPH

100' R 20'R

2

1

PI Sta 11+22.09

D

L = 45.71'

T = 22.92'

R = 250.00'

PI Sta 10+77.95

D

L = 43.11'

T = 21.90'

R = 100.00'

-DR4- PC  10+56.06

-DR4- PT 11+44.88

-DR4- PRC  10+99.17

-DR4- POT 12+00.26

-DR4- STA. 11+10.00
END CONSTRUCTION

70+50, RT
TO -Y2- STA.
-DR4- STA. 10+36, LT
GUTTER
SHOULDER BERM

FOR -DR4- PROFILE, SEE SHEET NO. 74

FOR -Y2- PROFILE, SEE SHEET NO. 73 

DRIVEWAY IN KIND, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 
PAVE UP TO THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE. FROM ROW POINT ON MATCH 
PER CROSS-SECTIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXTEND THE DRIVES AND
END LOCATION OF DRIVEWAY SHOWN ON PLANS REPRESENTS TIE-IN
ALL DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE ASPHALT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
NOTE:

AS REQUIRED BY SUBARTICLE 1550-3(B) OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED BY THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, 
PROVIDE A DESIGN FOR THE TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION CERTIFIED
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK ON ANY TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION,
NOTE:
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